Edition 12.20
EN
Winnox nozzle-mix, low-emissions air heating burner
•	 Low NOX and CO emissions
•	 Efficient ratio controlled combustion
•	 Reliable burner operation
•	 Simple burner adjustment
•	 Direct spark ignition

Slot dimensions can be found on page 31 (Dimensions).
Winnox · Edition 12.20 · EN 15
Type code burner
4 Type code burner
WX	 Single, nozzle-mix, low NOx burner Winnox
0050	 550k–590k Btu/h (161–173 kW)
0100	 1.0–1.2 MM Btu/h (293–352 kW)
0200	 2.0–2.4 MM Btu/h (586–703 kW)
0300	 3.0–3.63 MM Btu/h (879–1064 kW)
0400	 4.0–4.9 MM Btu/h (1172–1436 kW)
0500	 5.0–5.99 MM Btu/h (1465–1755 kW)
0600	 6.0–7.34 MM Btu/h (1758–2151 kW)
0850	 8.5–12.5 MM Btu/h (2491-3663 kW)
D	 Firing position: Vertical down
H	 Firing position: Horizontal
U	 Firing position: Vertical up
B	 Upright right hand piping
C	 Upright left hand piping
D	 Inverted right hand piping
E	 Inverted left hand piping
B	 Butan
N	 Erdgas
P	 Propan
A	 Standard integral bypass indoor
P	 Pilot ready Indoor
B	 High temperature alloy tube
B	 Integral packaged blower
T	 Threaded air inlet less butterfly valve
W	 Welded air inlet less butterfly valve
F	 IC 20, 3-position step, 120 V
G	 IC 20, electronic, 120 V
H	 IC 20, 3-position step, 230 V
I	 IC 20, electronic, 230 V
K	 Bracket only Siemens
L	 Bracket only Kromschröder IC 20/IC 40
N	 Bracket only Honeywell
R	 Honeywell M7284 C 1000
X	 Less control motor less bracket
A	 High and low air limit switch
B	 High air limit switch only
C	 Low air limit switch only
X	 Less air limit switch
B	 Braided stainless steel
P	 Plastic tubing
S	 Stainless steel tubing
C	 Air switch DL 50AT (120 "WC)
G	 Air switch DL 50K-3 (2.550 mbar)
X	 Less air pressure switch
B	 Piping connection BSP threaded
N	 Piping connection NPT threaded
F	 Flame rod
G	 Standard UV scanner adaptor, 1/2" thread
H	 Standard UV scanner adaptor, 3/4" thread
S	 Extended UV scanner adapter, 3/4", self check scanners
T	 Extended UV scanner adapter, 1", self check scanners
X	 Less flame sensor
Winnox · Edition 12.20 · EN 16
Type code blower
5 Type code blower
4	 Size 4 blower
5	 Size 5 blower
6	 Size 6 blower
7	 Size 7 blower
8	 Size 8 blower
X	 Less blower
1	 Power supply 60 Hz
2	 Power supply 50 Hz
X	 Not applicable
4B	 Pressure and flow 6" w.c. 22000 cfh
4G	 Pressure and flow 15" w.c. 16500 cfh
5C	 Pressure and flow 15" w.c. 33000 cfh
6C	 Pressure and flow 15" w.c. 55000 cfh
6D	 Pressure and flow 15" w.c. 66000 cfh
7A	 Pressure and flow 15" w.c. 82500 cfh